(Enforcement) Rules, 2002  (The Rules) issued demand notices dated 19th May,2021, calling upon the 
borrower(s) M/S Take Care Medico, Mr. Rajendra Rameshchandra Shah and Mrs. Kajal R Shah, calling 
upon the Borrower(s)/ Co-borrower(s) to repay the outstanding amount of Rs. 15,59,33,665.2/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Crore Fifty Nine Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Five and two paisa only) as on 14th 
May, 2021, and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said demand notice. 
The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in 
general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property mortgaged with the Bank, described